44 Downlighter
SQ
Photometric Performance
Utilisation Factors UF(F)
Room Reflectance Room Index
C W F 1.00 3.00 5.00
0.70 0.50 0.20 0.48 0.63 0.67
cd/klm

ends
•	 Suitable	for	ceiling	thickness	of	1-25mm
Order Codes
SQ (Standard) HF Gear
TC-T 1 x 26/32/42W Multi-Watt Ballast SQH126-42
SQ (Emergency)  3 hr Emergency
TC-T 1 x 26W SQH126EM
TC-T 1 x 32W SQH132EM
TC-T 1 x 42W SQH142EM
Options (For dimming and emergency options, the wattage must be
specified)
DALI	DIMMING	 Replace	H126-42	with
 Y126, Y132 or Y142 i.e. SQY126
SWITCH	DIMMING	 Replace	H126-42	with
 X126, X132 or X142 i.e. SQX126
EASYTEST Add suffix /ET	 i.e.	SQH126/ET
COMET Add suffix /CT	 i.e.	SQH126/CT
FEATURE GLASS Add suffix FG	 i.e.	SQH126FG
Without Feature Glass
square compact
fluorescent downlighter
Lamp Performance